PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4981787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/16/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TEXACO INC.	01/29/2018
TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	01/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTECO NV
Street Address:	METROPOOLSTRAAT 25
City:	2900 SCHOTEN
State/Country:	BELGIUM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09463598
Application Number:	10492745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)273-7684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com **RONALD E. SHAPIRO** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 11350 RANDOM HILLS ROAD, SUITE 740

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD E. SHAPIRO	
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Texaco INC and Texaco Development Corporation-US-Deed of Assignment#page1.tif source=Texaco INC and Texaco Development Corporation-US-Deed of Assignment#page2.tif source=Texaco INC and Texaco Development Corporation-US-Deed of Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045925 FRAME: 0589 504935041

Deed of Assignment

Between TEXACO Inc. 5001 Bollinger Canyon Road San Ramon, CA 94583 United States of America

AND

TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

6001 Bollinger Canyon Road San Ramon, CA 94583 United States of America

AND

ARTECO NV Metropoolstraat 25 2900 SCHOTEN, Belgium Hereafter called the "Assignors" on the one hand,

Hereafter called the "Assignee" on the other hand.

Whereas:

- The Assignors are the rightful owner of the IP Rights, particulars of which are set out in the schedule attached hereto (hereinafter collectively "the IP Rights") together with the goodwill that has accrued.
- The Assignors and the Assignee have agreed that the IP Rights shall be sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed from the Assignor to the Assignee upon the terms hereinafter contained.
- The Assignors and the Assignee have agreed that this assignment be duly recorded before the relevant intellectual and/or industrial Property Office as required to protect the acquired rights and obligations, and by the Assignee alone where the laws of the jurisdiction before which the present assignment is to be recorded allow so.

Now this deed witnesseth as follows:

- In consideration of One Euro and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all its rights, including any right to claim priority to any of the IP Rights, title, interest and obligations in the IP Rights, including any provisional, divisional, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications, reissue IP Rights issued on such reissue applications, extensions, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any the IP Rights, together with all the rights, powers, privileges and immunities arising or accrued therefrom, including the right to take such proceedings as may be necessary to recover damages or otherwise in respect of infringements committed before as well as after the date hereof and including the goodwill of the business associated with the said IP Rights, but subject to all rights, licenses and other encumbrances already existing in respect thereof.
- The Assignors hereby covenant with the Assignee that the Assignors will, at the expense of the Assignee, execute, sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee (or the nominee of the Assignee) to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned.
- The Assignee hereby accepts this assignment with all the rights, privileges and obligations as pertaining thereto.

PATENT REEL: 045925 FRAME: 0590

- The person signing this document on behalf of the Assignors expressly declares to be duly empowered to execute documents on behalf of the Assignors and alienate assets of the Assignors.
- The person signing this document on behalf of the Assignee expressly declares to be duly empowered to represent the Assignee.
- Should the laws of the jurisdiction before which the present assignment is to be recorded allow so, this Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be an original as regards any party whose signature appears thereon and all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.
- This Assignment is effective as of L. Occasion State (date).

For and on behalf of

For and on behalf of

Assignor Name:

TEXACO Inc.

Assignee Name:

Signatory Name:

Grace P. Nerona

Signatory Name:

Signatory Title

Assistant Secretary

Signatory Title (Capacity):

(Capacity):

Place of Signature

San Ramon, California, U.S.A.

Place of Signature (City,

(City, Country):

Country):

Signature Date:

January 29, 2018

Signature Date:

Signature:

Company stamp

or seal

(if required): Assignor Name:

TEXACO DEVELOPÑ

CORPORATION

gnature:

ិសិសិសិន លៀកថ Metropoolistraat 25 - B-2900 Schoten Tel. +32-3-640 09 11 - Fax +32-3-640 09 14 BTW BE 0463 801 936

Alorandre HOIREAU General Tanager Gert, Belainer

Signatory Name:

Grace P. Nerona

Signatory Title

Assistant Secretary

(Capacity):

Place of Signature

San Ramon, California, U.S.A.

(City, Country):

Signature Date:

January 29, 2018

Signature:

Company stamp or seal

(if required):

OPMEN

PATENT

REEL: 045925 FRAME: 0591

Schedule of Patents of rights TEXACO Inc. and TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Filing Date	Publication Number (Patent)	Grant Date
01/22/1998	U52004-6723254/6723254	04/20/2004
10/17/2001	US2005-0051754/7201982	04/10/2007
	01/22/1998	01/22/1998 US2004-6723254/6723254

PATENT REEL: 045925 FRAME: 0592

RECORDED: 05/29/2018